

**PROPOSED MINORITY REPORT AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 805**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 2, delete “the Circuit Court for
2 Marion”.

3 In line 3, delete “County or”.

4 In line 43, after “(1)” insert “(a)”.

5 In line 44, delete “\$250,000” and insert “\$2 million”.

6 On page 3, line 1, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

7 In line 4, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

8 After line 5, insert:

9 “(b) In addition to complying with the provisions of paragraph (a) of this
10 subsection, if applicable to the contracting agency, the contracting agency
11 shall demonstrate that conducting the procurement will advance the educa-
12 tional goals identified in ORS 351.009.”.

13 In lines 22 through 33, restore the bracketed material and delete the
14 boldfaced material.

15 In line 38, restore “(b)” and delete “(B)”.

16 In lines 40 through 45, restore the bracketed material and delete the
17 boldfaced material.

18 On page 4, lines 2 through 17, restore the bracketed material and delete
19 the boldfaced material.